UUX
Rated Voltage
（V）
（code）
Rated
Capacitance
（µF）
Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（105℃/120Hz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
1 minute ）
100
（2A）
4.7 8×6.2 0.08 14.1 42 UUX2A4R7MCL1GS
10 8×10 0.08 30 75 UUX2A100MNL1GS
22 10×10 0.08 66 150 UUX2A220MNL1GS
22 8×10 0.08 66 121 UUX2A220MNL6GS
33 10×10 0.08 99 180 UUX2A330MNL1GS
47 10×10 0.08 141 230 UUX2A470MNL1GS
160
（2C）
10 8×10 0.20 164 57 UUX2C100MNL1GS
18 10×10 0.20 215.2 64 UUX2C180MNL1GS
200
（2D）
3.3 8×10 0.20 126.4 31 UUX2D3R3MNL1GS
3.9 8×10 0.20 131.2 34 UUX2D3R9MNL1GS
4.7 8×10 0.20 137.6 37 UUX2D4R7MNL1GS
6.8 8×10 0.20 154.4 44 UUX2D6R8MNL1GS
10 10×10 0.20 180 64 UUX2D100MNL1GS
250
（2E）
3.3 8×10 0.20 133 31 UUX2E3R3MNL1GS
3.9 8×10 0.20 139 34 UUX2E3R9MNL1GS
4.7 8×10 0.20 147 37 UUX2E4R7MNL1GS
6.8 8×10 0.20 168 44 UUX2E6R8MNL1GS
10 10×10 0.20 200 64 UUX2E100MNL1GS
400
（2G）
1 8×10 0.25 116 25 UUX2G010MNL1GS
1.8 8×10 0.25 128.8 26 UUX2G1R8MNL1GS
2.2 8×10 0.25 135.2 27 UUX2G2R2MNL1GS
3.3 10×10 0.25 152.8 38 UUX2G3R3MNL1GS
3.9 10×10 0.25 162.4 39 UUX2G3R9MNL1GS
4.7 10×10 0.25 175.2 40 UUX2G4R7MNL1GS
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
■Dimensions
 For taping specifications, recommended land size/soldering by
reflow and minimum order quantity, please refer to the Guidelines

Chip Type
 (φ8 , φ10)
Type numbering system  (Example : 400V 8.2µF)
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
Coefficient
Frequency 50 Hz
0.80 1.00 1.25 1.40 1.60
120 Hz 300 Hz 1 kHz 10 kHz or more
Voltage
 V 160 200 250 400 450 500
 Code 2C 2D 2E 2G 2W 2H
Marking Black print on the case top.
 Dimension table in next page.
CAT.8100K
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
ULR
Rated Voltage
（V）
（code）
Rated
Capacitance
（µF）
Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（105℃/120Hz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
1 minute ）
160
（2C）
15 8×10 0.20 196 50 ULR2C150MNL1GS
27 10×10 0.20 272.8 65 ULR2C270MNL1GS
39 10×13.5 0.20 349.6 70 ULR2C390MNL1GS
200
（2D）
12 8×10 0.20 196 50 ULR2D120MNL1GS
22 10×10 0.20 276 65 ULR2D220MNL1GS
33 10×13.5 0.20 364 70 ULR2D330MNL1GS
250
（2E）
10 8×10 0.25 200 35 ULR2E100MNL1GS
15 10×10 0.25 250 50 ULR2E150MNL1GS
22 10×13.5 0.25 320 55 ULR2E220MNL1GS
400
（2G）
4.7 8×10 0.25 175.2 35 ULR2G4R7MNL1GS
8.2 10×10 0.25 231.2 50 ULR2G8R2MNL1GS
12 10×13.5 0.25 292 55 ULR2G120MNL1GS
450
（2W）
3.9 8×10 0.30 170.2 25 ULR2W3R9MNL1GS
6.8 10×10 0.30 222.4 40 ULR2W6R8MNL1GS
10 10×13.5 0.30 280 45 ULR2W100MNL1GS
500
（2H）
2.7 8×10 0.30 154 20 ULR2H2R7MNL1GS
3.9 10×10 0.30 178 35 ULR2H3R9MNL1GS
5.6 10×13.5 0.30 212 40 ULR2H5R6MNL1GS
■Dimensions
 For taping specifications, recommended land size/soldering by
reflow and minimum order quantity, please refer to the Guidelines
for Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors.